
All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 113 

 

www.coffeepartsplus.com 

sales@coffepartsplus.com 

Bloomfield Iced Tea Dispensers OEM Parts. 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 8602, 8699, 8799, 8800BL & 8802 Unless Specified Otherwise. 

Description Fits Part # 

FAUCET COMPONENTS 

SEAL, O-RING All 8600-9 

WASHER, FLAT NYLON All 8600-12 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/10” SIGHT 
GLASS 

All 8600-14 

ASSY, BLK PLAS FAUCET BODY W/
HNDL 

All 8600-15 

CAP, SHIELD VENT All 8600-17 

SHIELD, GAGUE 10” All 8600-20 

SHANK, FAUCET W/O SIGHT GLASS All 8600-24 

“C” CLIP, FAUCET RETAINING All 8600-26 

(OPT) WING NUT W/METAL THREADS All 8600-27 

FITTING, FAUCET NUT All 8600-50 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/13” SIGHT 
GLASS 

All 8601-8 

SHIELD, GAGUE 13” Check 
Model 

8601-13 

TUBE, SIGHT GLASS 13” Check 
Model 

8601-14 A 

SEAT CUP, TEA DISPENSER All 8700-25 L 

SHIELD BASE All 8705-11G 

TUBE, SIGHT GLASS 10” Check 
Model 

8705-11 C 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/O SIGHT 
GLASS 

All 8800-6 

SHANK, FAUCET W/SIGHT GLASS All 8800-8 

(OPT) HANDLE, FAUCET ORANGE 
DECAF 

All 9105-25 

ASSY, METAL FAUCET BODY W/
HANDLE 

All 85805 

Description Fits Part # 

DISPENSER COMPONENTS 

SCREW, 8-32 x 5/16” PH SS All 7200-6X 

LID, METAL (8800BL ONLY) All 8600-6 

KNOB, METAL LID (8800BL ONLY) All 8600-7 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/10” SIGHT 
GLASS 

Check 
Model 

8600-14 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/13” SIGHT 
GLASS 

Check 
Model 

8601-8 

LABEL, ICED TEA W/LEMON 
GRAPHIC 

All 8742-1 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/O SIGHT 
GLASS 

All 8800-6 

(OPT) ASSY, DRIP TRAY (pk 6) All 8855-1 

LABEL (5 DIFFERENT DESIGNA-
TIONS) 

All 8891-5 

LID, PLASTIC 3 GAL 3 Gal 86058 

LID, PLASTIC 5 GAL 5 Gal 86059 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 114 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Bloomfield Koffee King OEM Parts. (Page 1) 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 8512 through 8574 Unless Specified Otherwise. 

Description Fits Part # 

CABINET & RELATED COMPONENTS 

COVER PLATE, WARMER, BLACK All 8700-16 

CLIP, PANEL RETAINING All 8543-80 

NUT, #8SMS, TINNERMAN All 8543-23 

BUSHING, HEYCO All 8543-69 

SPRAY DISK, EMBOSSED ALL All 82727 

GASKET, SPRAY HEAD All 8543-42 

RETAINER, SPRAY HEAD All 8543-45 

DOOR, SOLENOID ACCESS, PLASTIC 40,41,72,
73,74 

85089 

DOOR, ELECTRIC ACCESS 8574 8574-10 

BUTTON PLUG, 1-1/8" DIA, METAL All 
Canadian 

8706-76 

BUTTON PLUG, 1/2" DIA, PLASTIC 41,42,43,
71,72 

8810-12 

BUTTON PLUG, 3/8" DIA, METAL 8574 8033-60 

ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE LEG All 81732 

BUTTON PLUG, 2" DIA, METAL 40,41,71,
72,73 

8706-75 

ASSEMBLY, BREWER TOP All 8572-13 

BASIN COVER W/WARMER MOUNT 40,41,43 8512-56 

BASIN COVER, W/O WARM MOUNT 42,71,72,
73,74 

8542-6 

ASSEMBLY, POUR-OVER PLASTIC All 86666 

BASIN PAN (AUTOMATIC) 40,41,72,
73,74 

8541-21 

BASIN PAN (POUR-OVER) 42,43,71 8543-29 

LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL 8542 8542-110 

LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL 8543 8543-160 

LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL 40,41 8541-160 

LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL 72,73,74 8572-110 

LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL 8571 8571-20 

BODY & BASE ASSY 1-2W/P 120V 42,43 8542-25 

ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE 40,41 8540-25 

ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE 8571 8571-13 

PANEL, FRONT 40,41 8541-155 

PANEL, FRONT 42,43 8543-48 

PANEL, FRONT 8571 8571-3 

PANEL, FRONT 72,73,74 8572-10 

PANEL, BOTTOM PLATE No Canadian In line 8718-61 

PANEL, COVER W/WARMER MOUNT 71,72,73,
74 

8572-16 

BREW CHAMBER, BLACK PLASTIC All 8942-6B 

BREW CHAMBER, BROWN PLASTIC All 8942-6 

BREW CHAMBER, STAINLESS All 8707-6 

Description Fits Part # 

HOT WATER TANK ASSEMBLY 

HOLD-DOWN STRAP All 8043-5 

THERMOSTAT All 8512-51 

THERMOSTAT (All) All 86280 

SEAL WASHER, THERMO CAP TUBE All 8512-41 

TANK COVER GASKET All 8043-12 

NUT HEX 1/2-20 BRASS All 8043-28 

SEAL GASKET All 8043-30 

NUT HEX 7/16-20 BRASS 40,72,74 8941-21 

HOT WATER COIL 40,72,74 8540-6 

TUBE, BASIN OUTLET/TANK INLET All 8043-8 

TUBE, VENT, SILICONE All 8043-15 

ELBOW, TANK OUTLET, SILICONE All 8043-11 

TAN COVER, PLATE ONLY, 6 HOLES 41,42,43,
71,73 

8512-45 

TAN COVER, PLATE ONLY, 8 HOLES 40,72,74 8514-68 

THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT All but 74 8043-83 

THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT RESET 8574 8552-50 

WATER INLET TUBE All 8043-24 

HEATING ELEMENT Canadian 8043-93 

HEATING ELEMENT All US 
Ex. 74 

8043-14 

HEATING ELEMENT 8574 8716-1 

TANK BODY All 8043-10 

   

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY 

Complete with hot water coil All 8541WF- 
300 

Complete without hot water coil All 8543-300 

   

INTERNAL PLUMBING COMPONENTS 

FORMED TUBE, FAU OUTLET ASSY 40,72,74 8540-3 

FORMED TUBE, FAU INLET ASSY 40,72,74 8540-4 

ADAPTER, 1/4" MFL x 1/8" FPT 40,72,74 8551-30 

VALVE, SHUT OFF, NEEDLE SEAT 40,72,74 8514-26 

BRAIDED TUBE, FAUCET INLET 40,72,74 85681 

ELBOW, BASIN INLET DIVERTER 40,41,72,
73,74 

8540-30 

TUBE, BREW OUTLET All 8043-26 

ELBOW, SPRAYER, SILICONE All 8043-13 

LOCK NUT, HEX 7-16-20 40,72,74 82680 

LOCK WASHER 7/16" EXT SEMS 40,72,74 8551-100B 

WASHER, FLAT 15/32" x 1-1/8" x 1/16" 40,72,74 82681 

FAUCET ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE 40,72,74 82556 

GASKET, SPRAY HEAD All 8543-42 

SPRAY DISK, EMBOSSED All 82727 

Phone 1-866-736-5282        Fax 1-800-216-6606 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 115 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Bloomfield Koffee King OEM Parts. (Page 2) 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 8512 through 8574 Unless Specified Otherwise. 

Description Fits Part # 

INTERNAL PLUMBING COMPONENTS (Continued) 

TUBE, VENT, SILICONE All 8043-15 

ELBOW, TANK OUTLET, SILICONE All 8043-11 

BASIN PAN (AUTOMATIC) 40,41,72,73,
74 

8541-21 

BASIN PAN (POUR-OVER) 42,43,71 8543-29 

   

HANDLE, FAUCET RED All 82573 

SEAT CUP All 82575 

FAUCET REPAIR KIT All 82576 

RETAINER CLIP All 82682 

AERATOR REPLACEMENT All 84804 

AERATOR REPAIR KIT All 84870 

   

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

HEATING ELEMENT, WARMER All 8572-18 

SWITCH, WARMER ON/OFF All 6710-23 

SWITCH, PUSH-BUTTON, BREW 72,73,74 8572-24 

SWITCH, ROCKER, BREW 40,41 8707-55 

INDICATOR, 120V, READY-TO-
BREW 

All 8718-31 

TIMER  (WITH DIAL & KNOB) 40,41,72,73,
74 

8718-1 

POWER CORD ASSEMBLY All but 74 6407-15 

STRAIN RELIEF All but 74 35-210 

SOLENOID, SINGLE 41,73 83612 

SOLENOID W/BYPASS 40,72,74 85685 

THERMOSTAT All 8512-51 

THERMOSTAT (Alternate) All 86280 

THERMO, HI-LIMIT All but 74 8043-83 

THERMO, HI-LIMIT, RESET 8574 8552-50 

HEATING ELEMENT - Canadian All 8043-93 

HEATING ELEMENT - All but Cana-
dian 

All but 74 8043-14 

HEATING ELEMENT 8574 8716-1 

   

SOLENOID REPAIR KITS 

SOLENOID 120V SINGLE  83612 

SOLENOID 120V W/BYPASS  85685 

INLET FITTING KIT  85218 

INLET STRAINER  85219 

FAUCET REPAIR KITS 

TUBE, BASIN INLET, SILICONE 13" 40,41,72,73,
74 

8541-46 

SOLENOID, SINGLE 41,73 83612 

SOLENOID W/BYPASS 40,72,74 85685 

TUBE, BASIN OUTLET/TANK INLET All 8043-8 

RETAINER, SPRAY HEAD All 8543-45 

www.coffeepartsplus.com 

sales@coffepartsplus.com 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 116 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Bloomfield Integrity OEM Parts. (Page 1) 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 9010 

Description Fits Part # 

HOT WATER TANK ASSEMBLY 

HOLD-DOWN STRAP 10,12(CA) 8043-5 

NUT, HEX 8-32 KEPS 10,12(CA) 83457 

THERMOSTAT 10,12(CA) 8512-51 

THERMOSTAT (Alt) 10,12(CA) 86280 

SEAL WASHER, THERMO CAP TUBE 10,12(CA) 8512-41 

NUT HEX 1/2-20 BRASS 10,12(CA) 8043-28 

SEAL GASKET 10,12(CA) 8043-30 

NUT HEX 7/16-20 BRASS All 8941-21 

HOT WATER COIL 10,12(CA) 8540-6 

TUBE, BASIN OUTLET/TANK INLET, 10,12(CA) 8043-8 

TUBE, VENT, SILICONE 10,12(CA) 8043-15 

ELBOW, TANK OUTLET, SILICONE 10,12(CA) 8043-11 

TAN COVER, PLATE ONLY, 8 HOLES 10,12(CA) 8514-68 

THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT 9012(CA) 8043-83 

THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT RESET 9010 8552-50 

WATER INLET TUBE 10,12(CA) 8043-24 

NUT, HEX 4-40 SS 10,12(CA) 8543-74 

SCREW 4-40 x 1 PAN HEAD 10,12(CA) 8543-73 

HEATING ELEMENT (120V, 1200W) 9012(CA) 8043-93 

HEATING ELEMENT (120V, 1500W) 10,12 8043-14 

TANK BODY 10,12(CA) 8043-10 

BRACKET, HI LIMIT THERMOSTAT 9010 80625 

   

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY 

INCLUDES: MOUNTED THERMO, HI-
LIMIT, 120V 1500W HEATING 
ELEMENT & HOT WATER COIL) 

All 8541WF- 
300 

   

CABINET PLUMBING COMPONENTS 

FORMED TUBE, FAUCET OUTLET 
ASSEMBLY 10-7/8" LONG 

10,12(CA) 8540-3 

FORMED TUBE, FAUCET COIL INLET 
ASSEMBLY 

10,12(CA) 8540-4 

ADAPTER, 1/4" MALE FLARE x 1/8" 
FPT BRASS 

10,12(CA) 8551-30 

VALVE, FAUCET SHUT OFF, NEEDLE 
SEAT 

10,12(CA) 8514-26 

BRAIDED TUBE, FAUCET INLET 6MM 
x 299MM (11-3/4") LONG 

10,12(CA) 85681 

ELBOW, BASIN INLET DIVERTER 
POLYPROPYLENE 

10,12(CA) 8540-30 

TUBE, BREW OUTLET, METAL 4-3/4" 
LONG 

10,12(CA) 8043-26 

TUBE, BREW OUTLET, METAL 4-3/4" 
LONG 

10,12(CA) 8043-26 

ELBOW, SPRAYER, SILICONE 10,12(CA) 8043-13 

LOCK NUT, HEX 7-16-20 10,12(CA) 82680 

LOCK WASHER 7/16" EXT SEMS 
(FAUCET) 

10,12(CA) 8551-100B 

Description Fits Part # 

CABINET PLUMBING COMPONENTS (Continued) 

WASHER, FLAT 15/32" x 1-1/8" x 1/16" 
SS 

10,12(CA) 82681 

FAUCET ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE 10,12(CA) 82556 

GASKET, SPRAY HEAD 10,12(CA) 8543-42 

SPRAY DISK, EMBOSSED 10,12(CA) 82727 

RETAINER, SPRAY HEAD (REQUIRES 
DRILL/RIVETS TO INSTALL) 

10,12(CA) 8543-45 

TUBE, BASIN INLET, SILICONE 13" 10,12(CA) 8541-46 

SOLENOID W/BYPASS, 120V, .75 GPM 10,12(CA) 85685 

TUBE, BASIN OUTLET/TANK INLET, 
SILICONE 

10,12(CA) 8043-8 

TUBE, VENT, SILICONE 10,12(CA) 8043-15 

ELBOW, TANK OUTLET, SILICONE 10,12(CA) 8043-11 

BASIN PAN 10,12(CA) 8541-21 

   

FAUCET REPAIR KITS 

HANDLE, FAUCET RED All 82573 

SEAT CUP All 82575 

FAUCET REPAIR KIT, INCL: HANDLE , 
SEAT CUP, SPRING, STEM, PIN & 
BONNET 

All 82576 

RETAINER CLIP All 82682 

AERATOR REPLACEMENT, INCL: O-
RING, DISK & CAP 

All 84804 

AERATOR REPAIR KIT, INCL: O-RING 
& DISK 

All 84870 

   

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

HEATING ELEMENT, WARMER 120V 
100W 

All 8572-18 

SWITCH, WARMER ON/OFF 120V All 6710-23 

SWITCH, MOMENTARY PUSH-
BUTTON, BREW 

10,12(CA) 8572-24 

SWITCH, MOMENTARY ROCKER, 
BREW 

10,12(CA) 8707-55 

INDICATOR, 120V, READY-TO-BREW All 8718-31 

TIMER, 2-MINUTE (WITH DIAL & 
KNOB) 120V 

All 8718-1 

POWER CORD ASSEMBLY, 120V 
NEMA 5-15P 

10,12(CA) 6407-15 

STRAIN RELIEF 10,12(CA) 35-210 

SOLENOID W/BYPASS, 120V, .75 GPM 10,12(CA) 85685 

THERMO (ALT) (GRAY BODY - INCL. 
TUBE & MOUNTING SCREWS) 

10,12(CA) 86280 

THERMO, HI-LIMIT 9012(CA) 8043-83 

THERMO, HI-LIMIT, RESET 9010 8552-50 

HEATING ELEMENT, WATER TANK 
120V 2000W 

10,12(CA) 8541-1 

HEATING ELEMENT, WATER TANK 
120V 1500W 

9012CA 8043-14 

Phone 1-866-736-5282        Fax 1-800-216-6606 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 117 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Bloomfield Integrity OEM Parts. (Page 2) 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 9010 through 9017 Unless Specified Otherwise. 

Description Fits Part # 

SOLENOID REPAIR KITS 

SOLENOID 220/240V W/
BYPASS .75GPM, COMPLETE 

All 84570 

SOLENOID 120V W/BYPASS .75GPM, 
COMPLETE 

All 85685 

INLET FITTING KIT INCLUDES: CAP, 
FITTING, GASKET & STRAINER 

All 85218 

INLET STRAINER All 85219 

   

CABINET COMPONENTS 

COVER PLATE, WARMER BLACK 10,12(CA) 8700-16 

GASKET, SPRAY HEAD 10,12(CA) 8543-42 

SPRAY DISK, EMBOSSED 10,12(CA) 82727 

RETAINER, SPRAY HEAD (REQUIRES 
DRILL/RIVETS TO INSTALL) 

10,12(CA) 8543-45 

BUTTON PLUG, 2", METAL 10,12(CA) 8706-75 

LEG ASSEMBLY, LEVELLING 10,12(CA) 81732 

BUSHING, HEYCO 10,12(CA) 8543-69 

DOOR, SOLENOID ACCESS, PLASTIC 10,12(CA) 85089 

POUR OVER ASSEMBLY, PLASTIC 10,12(CA) 86666 

SPLASH GUARD, POUR-OVER 10,12(CA) 9012-28 

BASIN PAN 10,12(CA) 8541-21 

BODY & BASE ASSY 9012/13 SER 10,12(CA) 9012-11 

PANEL, UPPER FRONT 10,12(CA) 9012-7 

PANEL, LOWER FRONT 10,12(CA) 9012-6 

BOTTOM PLATE 10,12(CA) 9012-23 

CLIP, MOUNTING 10,12(CA) 8543-80 

BASIN COVER W/ 2 WARMER PLATE 
MOUNTS 

10,12(CA) 9012-10 

BREW CHAMBER, BLACK PLASTIC 10,12(CA) 8942-6B 

BREW CHAMBER, BROWN PLASTIC 
(OPTIONAL limited to stock on hand) 

10,12(CA) 8942-6 

BREW CHAMBER, STAINLESS W/ 
WIRE BASKET (OPTIONAL) 

10,12(CA) 8707-6 

www.coffeepartsplus.com 

sales@coffepartsplus.com 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 118 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Bloomfield Iced Tea Brewing System OEM Parts. 
Parts Listed Below Are Common To models 8742 and 8748 Unless Specified Otherwise. 

Description Fits Part # 

Internal Plumbing—except tenk 

FITTING, 1/4 FL SWIVEL x 3/8 BARB All 86687 

TUBE, SILICONE 9" (BREW) All 83537 

FITTING, 90º MALE HOSE BARB All 8812-56 

RESTRICTOR All 8810-70 

TUBE, SILICONE 1-1/2" (DILUTION) All 8812-51 

STRAINER SA All SA9052 

VENT TUBE, SHORT All 8043-15 

"Y" 1/4 x 3/16 All 8812-54 

TUBE, FORMED SUPPLY All 8540-4 

TUBE, SILICONE 12" (DILUTION) All 8812-59 

FITTING, MALE FLARE 1/4 x 1/4 All 8812-57 

SPOUT ASSY, BYPASS NOZZLE All 8812-5 

NEEDLE VALVE All 8514-26 

FITTING, PIPE TEE All 8812-55 

VENT TUBE, SHORT All 8043-15 

"Y" 3/16 All 8812-47 

VENT TUBE, LONG All 8706-20 

FITTING, REDUCER 1/4 x 1/8 FPT All 8596-1240 

SOLENOID, 120V (METAL BODY) All 8541-120 

FITTING, 1/4 MALE FL x 1/8 MPT All 8706-160 

TUBE, FORMED INLET All 8812-50 

TUBE, SILICONE 1" All 8812-49 

TUBE, METAL (BREW) All 8043-26 

ELBOW (BREW) All 8043-13 

BREW HEAD (REPLACEMENT All 8543-45 

GASKET, BREW HEAD All 8543-42 

SPRAY DISK All 8543-44 

   

HOT WATER TANK 

FILL TUBE All 83034 

THERMOSTAT (includes thermo-well) All 86280 

THERMOSTAT (includes cap tube seal) All 8512-51 

GROMMET All 82390 

TANK COVER All 8812-34 

GASKET, TANK COVER All 8043-12 

THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT All 8043-83 

GASKET All 8043-30 

HEATING ELEMENT 120V 1500W All 8043-14 

NUT, 8-32 KEPS SS All 83457 

STRAP, COVER HOLD-DOWN All 8043-5 

ELBOW, OUTLET ASSY All 8812-41 

GASKET All 8043-30 

WASHER, BEVELED All 8812-70 

NUT, BRASS 1/2-24 All 7510-22 

TANK BODY All 8812-10 

Description Fits Part # 

CABINET & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

TOP PANEL All 8812-16 

TIMER, 8 MIN. w/ KNOB & DIAL 
PLATE 

All 8812-61 

TINNERMAN All 8543-23 

SOLENOID, 120V All 8541-120 

BACK PANEL 8742 8812-45 

BASE All 8812-68 

PANEL, BOTTOM All 8812-63 

LEVELER, CAP All 81732 

CORDSET, 120V All 6407-15 

STRAIN RELIEF All 35-210 

LABEL, BASIN All 8812-146 

TANK HEAT SWITCH All 8707-34 

SWITCH, STOP BREW All 8812-79 

SWITCH, BREW All 8707-55 

PILOT LIGHT GREEN All 8718-31 

WIRE RACK, TEA All 8812-77 

BREW CHAMBER, TEA (COMPLETE) All 8812-76 

COVER, DISPENSER All 86058 

DIP TUBE, DISPENSER All 8812-4 

   

SOLENOID REPAIR KITS (SKINNER SOLENOID ONLY) 

Coil Assembly All 8541-
120CS 

Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring, 
Plunger & Seal Ring) 

All 8541-120K 

Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring, 
Plunger & Seal Ring plus Service Wrench) 

All 8541-
120JS 

Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring, 
Plunger, Seal Ring & Flow Control plus 
Service Wrench) 

All 8541-
120KS 

Flow Control (includes Retainer Ring & 
Flow Control Washer) 

All 8541-120F 

Flow Control Washer Retaining Ring All 8541-120R 

Flow Control Washer All 8541-
120FW 

Service Wrench All 8541-
120WS 

Phone 1-866-736-5282        Fax 1-800-216-6606 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  Page 119 

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

www.coffeepartsplus.com 

sales@coffepartsplus.com 

PartNum Description Price 

18-50 NUT, WARMER PLATE RET., 1/4-28  

35-210 STRAIN RELIEF  

6407-15 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY, 120V  

6710-23 SWITCH, WARMER ON/OFF 120V  

7200-6X SCREW, 8-32 x 5/16” PH SS  

72557 CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS, LAMI-  

7510-22 NUT, BRASS 1/2-24  

76859 INSTRUCTION, MODIFY PLASTIC  

8033-60 BUTTON PLUG, 3/8" DIA, METAL  

8043-10 TANK BODY  

8043-11 ELBOW, TANK OUTLET, SILICONE  

8043-12 TANK COVER GASKET  

8043-13 ELBOW, SPRAYER, SILICONE  

8043-14 HEATING ELEMENT 120V 1500W  

8043-15 VENT TUBE, SHORT  

8043-24 WATER INLET TUBE  

8043-26 TUBE, BREW OUTLET, METAL 4-3/4"  

8043-28 NUT HEX 1/2-20 BRASS  

8043-30 SEAL GASKET  

8043-5 HOLD-DOWN STRAP  

8043-8 TUBE, BASIN OUTLET/TANK INLET,  

8043-83 THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT  

8043-93 HEATING ELEMENT (120V, 1200W)  

80625 BRACKET, HI LIMIT THERMOSTAT  

81732 ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE LEG  

82390 GROMMET  

82556 FAUCET ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE  

82573 HANDLE, FAUCET RED  

82575 SEAT CUP  

82576 

FAUCET REPAIR KIT, INCL: HAN-
DLE , SEAT CUP, SPRING, STEM, PIN 

& BONNET  

82680 LOCK NUT, HEX 7-16-20  

82681 WASHER, FLAT 15/32" x 1-1/8" x 1/16"  

82682 RETAINER CLIP  

82727 SPRAY DISK, EMBOSSED  

83034 FILL TUBE  

83457 NUT, 8-32 KEPS SS  

83537 TUBE, SILICONE 9" (BREW)  

83612 SOLENOID 120V SINGLE  

PartNum Description Price 

84570 SOLENOID 220/240V W/  

84804 AERATOR REPLACEMENT, INCL:  

84870 AERATOR REPAIR KIT, INCL: O-  

85089 DOOR, SOLENOID ACCESS, PLAS-  

8512-41 SEAL WASHER, THERMO CAP  

8512-45 TAN COVER, PLATE ONLY, 6  

8512-51 THERMOSTAT (includes cap tube  

8512-56 BASIN COVER W/WARMER  

8514-26 VALVE, FAUCET SHUT OFF, NEE-  

8514-68 TAN COVER, PLATE ONLY, 8  

85218 

INLET FITTING KIT INCLUDES: 
CAP, FITTING, GASKET & 

STRAINER  

85219 INLET STRAINER  

8540-25 ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE  

8540-3 FORMED TUBE, FAUCET OUTLET  

8540-30 ELBOW, BASIN INLET DIVERTER  

8540-4 FORMED TUBE, FAUCET COIL  

8540-6 HOT WATER COIL  

8541-1 HEATING ELEMENT, WATER  

8541-120 SOLENOID, 120V (METAL BODY)  

8541-120CS Coil Assembly  

8541-120F Flow Control (includes Retainer Ring  

8541-120FW Flow Control Washer  

8541-120JS 

Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring, 
Plunger & Seal Ring plus Service 

Wrench)  

8541-120K Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring,  

8541-120KS 

Solenoid Repair Kit (includes Spring, 
Plunger, Seal Ring & Flow Control 

plus Service Wrench)  



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Page 120 

PartNum Description Price 

8541-120R Flow Control Washer Retaining Ring  

8541-120-WS Service Wrench  

8541-155 PANEL, FRONT  

8541-160 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL  

8541-21 BASIN PAN  

8541-46 

TUBE, BASIN INLET, SILICONE 

13"  

8541WF- Complete with hot water coil  

8541WF-300 Tank Cover  

8542-110 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL  

8542-25 ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE  

8542-6 

BASIN COVER, W/O WARM 

MOUNT  

8543-160 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL  

8543-23 NUT, #8SMS, TINNERMAN  

8543-29 BASIN PAN (POUR-OVER)  

8543-300 Complete without hot water coil  

8543-42 GASKET, BREW HEAD  

8543-44 SPRAY DISK  

8543-45 

RETAINER, SPRAY HEAD 
(REQUIRES DRILL/RIVETS TO 

INSTALL)  

8543-48 PANEL, FRONT  

8543-69 BUSHING, HEYCO  

8543-73 SCREW 4-40 x 1 PAN HEAD  

8543-74 NUT, HEX 4-40 SS  

8543-80 CLIP, PANEL RETAINING  

8549-26 PANEL, BOTTOM PLATE Canadian  

8551-100B 

LOCK WASHER 7/16" EXT SEMS 

(FAUCET)  

8551-30 ADAPTER, 1/4" MFL x 1/8" FPT  

8552-50 THERMOSTAT, HI-LIMIT RESET  

85681 

BRAIDED TUBE, FAUCET INLET 

6MM x 299MM (11-3/4") LONG  

85685 

SOLENOID 120V W/

BYPASS .75GPM, COMPLETE  

8571-13 ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE  

8571-19 PANEL, BOTTOM PLATE Canadian  

8571-20 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL  

8571-3 PANEL, FRONT  

8572-10 PANEL, FRONT  

8572-110 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DECAL  

8572-13 ASSEMBLY, BREWER TOP  

8572-16 PANEL, COVER W/WARMER  

PartNum Description Price 

8572-18 

HEATING ELEMENT, WARMER 

120V 100W  

8572-24 

SWITCH, MOMENTARY PUSH-

BUTTON, BREW  

8572-33 ASSEMBLY, BREWER BASE  

8574-10 DOOR, ELECTRIC ACCESS  

85805 

ASSY, METAL FAUCET BODY W/

HANDLE  

8596-1240 FITTING, REDUCER 1/4 x 1/8 FPT  

8600-10 WASHER, FLAT RUBBER SMALL  

8600-12 WASHER, FLAT NYLON  

8600-14 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/10” SIGHT 

GLASS  

8600-15 

ASSY, BLK PLAS FAUCET BODY W/

HNDL  

8600-17 CAP, SHIELD VENT  

8600-20 SHIELD, GAGUE 10”  

8600-21 BRACE, SHIELD  

8600-24 

SHANK, FAUCET W/O SIGHT 

GLASS  

8600-26 “C” CLIP, FAUCET RETAINING  

8600-27 

(OPT) WING NUT W/METAL 

THREADS  

8600-27P WING NUT W/PLASTIC THREADS  

8600-50 FITTING, FAUCET NUT  

8600-6 LID, METAL (8800BL ONLY)  

8600-7 KNOB, METAL LID (8800BL ONLY)  

8600-9 SEAL, O-RING  

8601-13 SHIELD, GAGUE 13”  

8601-14 A TUBE, SIGHT GLASS 13”  

8601-8 

FAUCET COMPLETE W/13” SIGHT 

GLASS  

86058 LID, PLASTIC 3 GAL  

86059 LID, PLASTIC 5 GAL  

86280 THERMOSTAT (includes thermo-well)  

86666 POUR OVER ASSEMBLY, PLASTIC  

86687 FITTING, 1/4 FL SWIVEL x 3/8 BARB  

8700-16 COVER PLATE, WARMER BLACK  

8700-25 H WASHER, TUBE BASE  

8700-25 J WASHER, TUBE UPPER  

8700-25 L SEAT CUP, TEA DISPENSER  

8702-2 HANDLE  

8705-11 C TUBE, SIGHT GLASS 10”  

8705-11G SHIELD BASE  

8706-160 FITTING, 1/4 MALE FL x 1/8 MPT  

8706-20 VENT TUBE, LONG  

Phone 1-866-736-5282        Fax 1-800-216-6606 



All prices subject to change due to fluctuations in metal and plastic prices  

Bloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service PartsBloomfield Service Parts    

Page 121 

www.coffeepartsplus.com 

sales@coffepartsplus.com 

PartNum Description Price 

8706-75 BUTTON PLUG, 2" DIA, METAL  

8706-76 BUTTON PLUG, 1-1/8" DIA, METAL  

8707-34 TANK HEAT SWITCH  

8707-55 SWITCH, MOMENTARY ROCKER,  

8707-6 BREW CHAMBER, STAINLESS W/  

8710-10 NUT, HEX  

87122 BRACKET, SOLENOID  

8716-1 HEATING ELEMENT  

8718-1 TIMER, 2-MINUTE (WITH DIAL &  

8718-31 PILOT LIGHT GREEN  

8718-61 PANEL, BOTTOM PLATE No Canadian  

8742-1 LABEL, ICED TEA W/LEMON  

8752-66 PANEL, BOTTOM PLATE No Canadian  

8800-6 FAUCET COMPLETE W/O SIGHT  

8800-8 SHANK, FAUCET W/SIGHT GLASS  

8810-12 BUTTON PLUG, 1/2" DIA, PLASTIC  

8810-70 RESTRICTOR  

8812-10 TANK BODY  

8812-146 LABEL, BASIN  

8812-16 TOP PANEL  

8812-24 BODY ASSEMBLY  

8812-34 TANK COVER  

8812-4 DIP TUBE, DISPENSER  

8812-41 ELBOW, OUTLET ASSY  

8812-45 BACK PANEL  

8812-47 Y 3/16  

8812-49 TUBE, SILICONE 1"  

8812-5 SPOUT ASSY, BYPASS NOZZLE  

8812-50 TUBE, FORMED INLET  

8812-51 TUBE, SILICONE 1-1/2" (DILUTION)  

8812-54 Y 1/4 x 3/16  

8812-55 FITTING, PIPE TEE  

8812-56 FITTING, 90º MALE HOSE BARB  

8812-57 FITTING, MALE FLARE 1/4 x 1/4  

8812-59 TUBE, SILICONE 12" (DILUTION)  

8812-61 TIMER, 8 MIN. w/ KNOB & DIAL  

8812-63 PANEL, BOTTOM  

8812-68 BASE  

8812-70 WASHER, BEVELED  

8812-76 BREW CHAMBER, TEA (COMPLETE)  

PartNum Description Price 

8812-77 WIRE RACK, TEA  

8812-79 SWITCH, STOP BREW  

8855-1 (OPT) ASSY, DRIP TRAY (pk 6)  

8891-5 LABEL (5 DIFFERENT DESIGNA-  

8941-21 NUT HEX 7/16-20 BRASS  

8942-6 BREW CHAMBER, BROWN PLASTIC  

8942-6B BREW CHAMBER, BLACK PLASTIC  

9012-10 BASIN COVER W/ 2 WARMER  

9012-11 BODY & BASE ASSEMBLY  

9012-23 BOTTOM PLATE  

9012-28 SPLASH GUARD, POUR-OVER  

9012-6 PANEL, LOWER FRONT  

9012-7 PANEL, UPPER FRONT  

9052 STRAINER SA  

9105-25 (OPT) HANDLE, FAUCET ORANGE  


